These high-power bipolar transistors, housed in LFPAK56 (Power-SO8) packages, deliver
DPAK-like thermal and electrical performance in just half the footprint. Offering reliable,
energy-efficient performance, they are AEC-Q101 qualified and support high-temperature
operation (175 °C).
NXP transistors in
LFPAK56 – the true
power package for
smart efficiency

(V)
RCESat typ.
(at) IC/IB =10
VCESat typ (mV);
IC = 0.5 A;
IB=0.05 A
VCESat
max
(mV)
@ IC
(A)
@ IB
(A)
Polarity
60 3 8
200 / 400 0.5 2 60 50 270 3 0.3 NPN PHPT60603NY
200 / 400 0.5 2 80 70 360 3 0.3 PNP PHPT60603PY
100
3 8
150 / 250 0.5 10 75 50 330 3 0.3 NPN PHPT61003NY
150 / 250 0.5 10 110 70 360 2 0.2 NPN PHPT61003PY
2 6
150 / 250 0.5 10 80 50 300 2 0.2 NPN PHPT61002NYC
150 / 250 0.5 10 125 70 400 2 0.2 PNP PHPT61002PYC
High-current, high-power transistors*
Package
LFPAK Power SO8
(SOT669)
Size (mm) 5 x 6 x 1
VCEO
(V)
IC
(A)
hFE
typ
@ IC
(A)
@ VCE
(V)
Polarity
40 6 200/400 0.5 2 NPN PHPT60406NY
40 6 200/400 0.5 2 PNP PHPT60406PY
40 10 200/400 0.5 2 NPN PHPT60410NY
40 10 200/400 0.5 2 PNP PHPT60410PY
40 15 200/400 0.5 2 NPN PHPT60415NY
40 15 200/400 0.5 2 PNP PHPT60415PY
60 6 200/400 0.5 2 NPN PHPT60606NY
60 6 150/250 0.5 2 PNP PHPT60606PY
60 10 200/400 0.5 2 NPN PHPT60610NY
60 10 150/250 0.5 2 PNP PHPT60610PY
100 6 150/250 0.5 10 NPN PHPT61006NY
100 6 150/220 0.5 10 PNP PHPT61006PY
100 10 150/250 0.5 10 NPN PHPT61010NY
100 10 150/220 0.5 10 PNP PHPT61010PY
* Release in Q4 2014
High-power transistors: double*
Package
LFPAK56D Power SO8

RCESat typ.
(at) IC/IB =10
VCESat typ (mV);
IC = 0.5 A;
IB=0.05 A
VCESat
max
(mV)
@ IC
(A)
@ IB
(A)
Polarity
hFE
matching
100 3 8 150/250 0.5 10 75 50 330 3 0.3 2xNPN  - PHPT610030NK
100 3 8 150/250 0.5 10 75 50 330 3 0.3 2xNPN 0.95 PHPT610035NK
100 3 8 150/220 0.5 10 110 70 360 2 0.2 2xPNP  - PHPT610030PK
100 3 8 150/220 0.5 10 110 70 360 2 0.2 2xPNP 0.95 PHPT610035PK
100 3 8
NPN: 150/250
0.5 10
NPN: 75 50 330 3 0.3